INTERMARK

MALL

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

LOVE IS THE ANSWER AT INTERMARK MALL



Valentine's Day's "Love Is The Answer" at Intermark Mall included a private tour of the Opera Opulence Gallery, games, as well as a Love Quiz & Whisky Tasting at Kenshin Bar

Kuala Lumpur, 15 February 2022 – Love was questioned, and answered at Intermark Mall this Valentine's Day! In its first ever collaboration with (Bracket), a community that brings new experiences through social events to expatriates in Malaysia, Intermark Mall hosted 'Love Is the Answer', a special night out with gastronomic experiences and engaging activities. 60 expatriates comprising couples, singles, and good friends visited the Opera Opulence Gallery where they toured a private collection of traditional Chinese opera costumes, displayed as part of the mall's Opera Opulence Chinese New Year celebrations, played fun games and took part in the Love Quiz & Whisky Tasting at Kenshin Bar.



Guests were greeted with welcome drinks by JLD Dragon, and received goody bags comprising Carven Ong jute bags, Honey Land lavender honey, and handmade soaps from The Hive. Plenty of prizes were up for grabs including exciting vouchers from Groom Artistry, Kingsmen Barbershop and JO Nails & Spa.

Tina Beacroft, a teacher from the UK said "On a day like Valentine's Day, I would normally spend it at home alone, but this year, I decided to spend it out with my friends having fun! I've never been to Intermark Mall but I'm happy I came - it is indeed a very classy mall!"

Advertising professional from the UK, Shona Read said, "I met some amazing people here at the Love Is the Answer event and had a blast! Best Monday night in a long time!"

Said Zara Lightowler and Seb Willen, professionals from the UK and Belgium, "We enjoyed it because we felt so welcome and won some amazing gifts from answering the quiz! It was fun."

For more information on Intermark Mall's activities and promotions, visit <u>intermark-mall.com</u>, or check for real-time updates via Facebook, Instagram, or contact Customer Service at 03-2166 8170.

-end-

About Intermark Mall

Nestled in the heart of Kuala Lumpur, Intermark Mall boasts a lifestyle experience of shopping, dining and leisure, where life and recreation converge. With six floors of retail experience and over 70 retailers, the mall presents a wide array of dedicated shopping and dining options along with amenities catered to urbanites. The mall services are elevated with premium valet parking, exclusive tourist privileges and first-rate customer service to accommodate the needs of shoppers. As a servicecentric destination, Intermark Mall is seamlessly connected to the 5-star DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel and Grade A offices at Vista and Integra Towers.

For media enquiries, please contact:

Candice Foong, Senior Manager, Public Relations at +03 2118 8231 or email <u>candicefoong@pavilion-kl.com</u> Jessica Poon, Senior Executive, Public Relations at +603 2118 8229 or email <u>jessicapoon@pavilion-kl.com</u>